AK IP65 cable junction box

Junction box AK1-IP65 M20 with cable glands

75 mm

95 mm

- Increased protection class

- Optionally with or without cable glands

- Suitable for mounting on cable support systems by means of separate accessories

Article no:

EAN:

Length

Width

Depth

Max. conductor cross section
Operation temperature
Metric thread connection
Accessory cable gland
Number of break-out openings
Cable glands

Clamping range

Protection class

Rated voltage

Cover attachment

Colour

Halogen-free

Dispatch

AT2280
8712259002644
95 mm

95 mm

45 mm

6 mm?

-40°C / +70°C
M20

M20 (Art. No. 1555.20.13)
8

3

7-13 mm

IP65

690 V

Snap on

light grey

Yes

100

Protection class IP65 cable junction boxes with internal mounting. Simple mounting with an
integrated thread for the cable gland. The lid can be snapped onto the housing without tools.

- IP65 Waterproof

- With a tool-free break-out opening in the internal thread for the cable gland — the housing

opens when the cable gland is screwed in

- Variant with break-out multi-insertion for M20 or M25

- Colour RAL 7035, light grey

- Glow wire test according to EN IEC 60695-2-11

- Robust design
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