## AK IP65 cable junction box





- Optionally with or without cable glands
- · Suitable for mounting on cable support systems by means of separate accessories

Article no:	AT2280
EAN:	8712259002644
Length	95 mm
Width	95 mm
Depth	45 mm
Max. conductor cross section	6 mm <sup>2</sup>
Operation temperature	-40°C / +70°C
Metric thread connection	M20
Accessory cable gland	M20 (Art. No. 1555.20.13)
Number of break-out openings	8
Cable glands	3
Clamping range	7-13 mm
Protection class	IP65
Rated voltage	690 V
Cover attachment	Snap on
Colour	light grey
Halogen-free	Yes
Dispatch	100

Protection class IP65 cable junction boxes with internal mounting. Simple mounting with an integrated thread for the cable gland. The lid can be snapped onto the housing without tools.

- IP65 Waterproof
- $\cdot\,$  With a tool-free break-out opening in the internal thread for the cable gland the housing opens when the cable gland is screwed in
- · Variant with break-out multi-insertion for M20 or M25
- · Colour RAL 7035, light grey
- · Glow wire test according to EN IEC 60695-2-11
- · Robust design







